

APPENDIX II

THE IMMIGRATION (ADVANCE PASSENGER INFORMATION) BILL, 2008

List of Amendments made in the Senate on Tuesday May 13, 2008

First Column	Second Column
Clause 3	<p>(i) In subclause (1), delete the word “provide” and substitute the word “transmit”.</p> <p>(ii) In subclause (2), delete the word “an” and substitute the word “a summary”.</p> <p>(iii) In subclause (3), delete the full stop and insert thereafter the following words:</p> <p>“, where the vessel is –</p> <p>(a) a military vessel; or</p> <p>(b) on official state business.”</p>

May 16, 2008